

EA-MILKANA TOLLE ROLLE! ORIGINAL 100G-20149900-4045357007391 1 - Nov 1, 2018	Product specification	Confidential Published on Sep 14, 2021
---	-----------------------	---

Milkana Tolle Rolle! Original 100g

Regulation EU 1169/2011	
Contact name	Edelweiss GmbH & Co KG
Contact address	87435 Kempten/ Allgau
Legal product name	de : Schnittfester Mozzarella
Ingredients	de : KUH MILCH, Speisesalz, Kasereikulturen, mikrobielles Lab. Unter Schutzatmosphäre verpackt.
Allergens	de : Kuhmilch und daraus gewonnene Erzeugnisse
Consumer storage and usage instructions	de : Gekühlt bei +2°C bis +8°C mindestens haltbar bis: siehe Verpackungsaufdruck
Net content	0.100 Kg
Number of servings per package	6
Reference intake values	de : Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)
Additional compulsory informations	de : Unter Schutzatmosphäre verpackt., 35% Fett i.Tr.
Marketing message	de : ABROLLEN UND LOS-SNACKEN!
Consumer service	info@milkana.de www.milkana.de

Average nutritional values (% Recommended Daily Intake)

Regulation EU 1169/2011	For 100 g (pro 100 g)	For 16,7 g (pro portion 16,7 g)
Energy in KJ	1182	197
Energy in Kcal	284	47
Fat g	20.0	3.3
of which saturated g	13.0	2.2
Carbohydrates g	< 0.5	< 0.1
of which sugar g	< 0.5	< 0.1
Proteins g	26.0	4.3
Salt g	1.30	0.22
Calcium mg	744.00 (93.00%)	124.00 (16.00%)
Other nutrients		
Vitamin A µg	185.00 (23.00%)	

Physico-chemical criteria (indicative values at packaging stage)	
Dry matter (%)	49.0 - 52.0
Fat in dry matter (minimum %)	35.0
Fat in total weight (average %)	20.0

EA-MILKANA TOLLE ROLLE! ORIGINAL 100G-20149900-4045357007391 1 - Nov 1, 2018	Product specification	Confidential Published on Sep 14, 2021
---	-----------------------	---

Informations on allergenic substances	
Milk and milk-based products (including lactose).	Contains
Cereals containing gluten (wheat rye barley oats spelt Kamut or their hybrid strains) and products made from these cereals.	Free from
Shellfish and shellfish-based products.	Free from
Fish and fish-based products.	Free from
Eggs and egg-based products.	Free from
Peanuts and peanut-based products.	Free from
Soy and soy-based products.	Free from
Nuts (almonds hazelnuts walnuts cashew nuts pecan nuts Brazil nuts pistachios Macadamia nuts and Queensland nuts) and products made from these nuts.	Free from
Celery and celery-based products.	Free from
Mustard and mustard-based products.	Free from
Sesame seeds and sesame seed-based products.	Free from
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg / l expressed as SO ₂ .	Free from
Lupin and lupin-based products	Free from
Molluscs and mollusc-based products	Free from

Production site	
Name	SAVENCIA FROMAGE & DAIRY SK a.s.
Address	
Phone - Fax	-
Approval / registration number	SK 800 ES

The product is not labelled GMO according to regulations 1829/2003/EC and 1830/2003/EC

Non irradiated product

Agriculture biologique	
Organic certification	Non-organic

Microbiological standards

Regulation EU 2073/2005 amended by regulation EU 1441/2007

Food safety criteria

Any exceeding of the limit values for these requirements entails exclusion from human consumption. The product shall not be placed on the market or shall be withdrawn from the market.

	Criterion	Microbiological limits	Sampling plan	Maximum defective samples	Observations
Escherichia coli	100/g	1000/g	5	2	V rámci výrobného procesu vtedy, keď sa predpokladá, že výskyt E.coli bude najvyšší.
Coagulase positive staphylococci	100/g	1000/g	5	2	V rámci výrobného procesu vtedy, keď sa predpokladá, že výskyt stafylokokov bude najvyšší.
Listeria monocytogenes	0/25 g	0/25 g	5	0	Predtým ako sa potravina dostala spod bezprostrednej kontroly prevádzkovateľa potravinárskeho podniku, ktorý ju vyrobil.

An HACCP system is implemented by the company

All staff have been trained and the good hygiene practices in force by good sector.

EA-MILKANA TOLLE ROLLE! ORIGINAL 100G-20149900-4045357007391 1 - Nov 1, 2018	Product specification	Confidential Published on Sep 14, 2021
---	-----------------------	---

Logistical informations			
	Consumer unit	Case	Pallet
GTIN	4045357007391	4045357007407	4045357007414
Palettization plan			20 cases x 9 layers
Number of cases			180
Number of consumer units		6	1080
Dimensions (d x w x h)	60 x 110 x 175 mm	360 x 112 x 175 mm	1200 x 800 x 1797 mm
Volume		0.007 m3	1.725 m3
Net weight	0.100 Kg	0.600 Kg	108.000 Kg
Variable weight	No		
Gross weight	0.113 Kg	0.853 Kg	178.594 Kg
Tare	0.013 Kg	0.253 Kg	70.594 Kg
Packaging materials	Film Polymers Other : 5.8 g Other Paper : 7.4 g	display case Paperboard : 173.6 g Other Paper : 0.5 g	Wood : 25000.0 g
Pallet support type			ISO 1 - EURO 1/1 pallet
Expression of the durability date	jj mm aaaa	jj mm aaaa	
Expression of the lot number	L: actual year(aa)+number of vat(xxxx)+day of packing(jj)	L: actual year(aa)+number of vat(xxxx)+day of packing(jj)	
Expiration date type	Best before date		
Storage temperature	Between 2°C and 8°C		
Import classification value	04061030		
Internal code	20149900	20149901	20149902
Invoice name	MILKANA TOLLE ROLLE! ORIGINAL 100G	MILKANA TOLLE ROLLE!ORIGINAL 6X100G	Milkana Tolle Rolle!Original 6x100g
Minimum guaranteed shelf life at delivery			